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Friday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 18Stardust Bowl No. 2
*** Last week was bowling for averages only ***

President: Scott Eaton    Vice President: Michael Plants Jr
Secretary/Treasurer: Jeff Remenius

LEAGUE CHAMPION

Congratulations to Gary Printing!

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Team Standings
Points Points Year-To-Date Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost WON Pins HDCP

1 1 Gary Printing 75 30 147 67382 81458
2 16 Glory Bowls 73 32 131 59013 80367
3 18 Family Affair 73 32 107 51825 68823
4 3 Huckleberries 65 40 116 54177 80598
5 15 Babes and Balls 59 46 138 66159 81114
6 14 Grave Diggers 54 51 108 62876 80774
7 13 Senior Bowlers 54 51 112½ 53672 76643
8 10 Ham Bones 52 53 113½ 56443 79975
9 7 The Blind 52 53 96 59201 77006

10 5 Spare Me 51 54 114 60837 80310
11 2 Shazzam 51 54 112 63395 80087
12 11 One and Done 47 58 104 56868 80058
13 17 Jameson Gang 45 60 106 51266 76844
14 4 Incredibowls 44 61 92 57444 79374
15 9 King Pins 42 63 91 47634 76653
16 6 Saul Good 39 66 80 53689 78900
17 8 Roll with the Ch 38 67 93 49930 78823
18 12 Pain Theory 29 76 80 49210 78529

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Senior Bowlers 0 0 0 0 0 <---> King Pins 0 0 0 0 0
3-4 Pain Theory 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Ham Bones 0 0 0 0 0
5-6 Jameson Gang 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Huckleberries 0 0 0 0 0
7-8 Glory Bowls 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Roll with the Ch 0 0 0 0 0

9-10 One and Done 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Shazzam 0 0 0 0 0
11-12 Spare Me 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Family Affair 0 0 0 0 0
13-14 Babes and Balls 810 874 0 1684 0 <---> Gary Printing 889 929 898 2716 0
15-16 Grave Diggers 0 0 0 0 0 <---> The Blind 0 0 0 0 0
17-18 Saul Good 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Incredibowls 0 0 0 0 0

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 235 Jeff Remenius 647 Scott Eaton 267 Scott Eaton 746 Scott Eaton
234 Scott Eaton 545 Matt Homan 250 Jeff Remenius 620 Matt Homan
188 Matt Homan 524 Jerome Tachik 241 Chuck Remenius 581 Jerome Tachik

Women 152 Jennifer Remenius 297 Jennifer Remenius 200 Jennifer Remenius 393 Jennifer Remenius

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

2932 Babes and Balls 1065 Huckleberries 2348 Gary Printing 831 Family Affair
2882 Grave Diggers 1009 Glory Bowls 2190 Shazzam 771 Spare Me
2785 Ham Bones 997 Pain Theory 2113 Incredibowls 771 The Blind

Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game
Men 765 Michael Crachy 889 David Matusiak 280 Damon Graves 331 Richard Pfaff

733 Rick Rohaley 817 Justus White 267 Michael Plants Jr 309 Ryan McLean
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Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game
705 Jeff Remenius 798 Ken King 262 Shannon Packingham 306 Steve Igras

Women 633 Amanda Schuyler 779 Jennifer Remenius 243 Mary Yardley 302 Julie Toomey
548 Jen King 758 Cindy Packingham 222 Michelle Haluska 287 Marianne VanWinkle
543 Sharon Igras 755 Jessica Westburry 209 Ida Poellnitz-Penden 278 Carma Jones

Team Rosters
1 - Gary Printing  Lane 1  HDCP=166
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Tony Hollandsworth 164 50 12187 74 0
Loryn Homan 148 64 7589 51 0
Scott Eaton 184 32 16031 87 202 234 211 647
Jerome Tachik 197 20 16003 81 179 159 186 524
Matt Homan 191 26 10360 54 187 170 188 545
Chris Richardson 171 44 1544 9 0

2 - Shazzam  Lane 2  HDCP=164
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Eric Williamson 173 42 7806 45 0
Michael Cates 181 35 10886 60 0
Michael Plants Jr 187 29 16847 90 0
Michelle Haluska 155 58 10695 69 0
Mike Plants III 161 53 4690 29 0

3 - Huckleberries  Lane 3  HDCP=244
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Julie Shofroth 101 107 7272 72 0
John Shofroth Jr 164 50 6929 42 0
Julie Toomey 146 66 11757 80 0
Michael Crachy 196 21 15315 78 0
Michael Shofroth 125 85 5260 42 0
Donald Rettig 232 0 696 3 0

4 - Incredibowls  Lane 4  HDCP=234
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Osiris Selby 150 63 13528 90 0
Garret Spears 138 73 9578 69 0
Anthony Thomas Jr 159 54 14826 93 0
Justus White 171 44 15904 93 0

5 - Spare Me  Lane 5  HDCP=217
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Cindy Packingham 117 92 9629 82 0
Jen Adams 154 59 6945 45 0
Shannon Packingham 176 39 16430 93 0
Cliff Allen 189 27 15326 81 0
Shawn Murphy 183 33 10468 57 0

6 - Saul Good  Lane 6  HDCP=279
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Darrell Reed 130 81 10928 84 0
Ida Poellnitz-Penden 148 64 13787 93 0
Charmal Surney 138 73 8617 62 0
Archie Aaron 152 61 12843 84 0
Robert Smith 157 56 1421 9 0

7 - The Blind  Lane 7  HDCP=188
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Wes Derks 135 76 7304 54 0
David Shrall 154 59 14353 93 0
Rick Rohaley 192 25 15008 78 0
Nate Mattox 188 28 14138 75 0
Sandy Shrall 128 82 1152 9 0

8 - Roll with the Ch  Lane 8  HDCP=311
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Frank Traina 142 70 11581 81 0
Theresa Warmelink 110 99 8620 78 0
Vicky Stinar 117 92 10233 87 0
Thomas Stinar 164 50 15297 93 0

9 - King Pins  Lane 9  HDCP=318
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Kim Weisner 144 68 11735 81 0
MELISSA MARKERT 102 106 7052 69 0
CHRIS MARKERT 130 81 9382 72 0
Chet Setser 149 63 13480 90 0

10 - Ham Bones  Lane 10  HDCP=240
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Ryan McLean 168 46 15189 90 0
Joshua Wirick 152 61 12794 84 0
Jessica Westburry 146 66 9226 63 0
Tommy Westbury 145 67 10475 72 0
Belle Wirick 104 104 2193 21 0
Brian Wirick 165 49 4976 30 0

11 - One and Done  Lane 11  HDCP=243
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Tom Nowak 149 63 12595 84 0
Nikki Rollensen 133 78 11978 90 0
Mary Yardley 143 69 11187 78 0
Jordan Jansma 183 33 17044 93 0
Keith Dunn 186 30 558 3 0

12 - Pain Theory  Lane 12  HDCP=313
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Carma Jones 126 84 11355 90 0
Rudolph Jones 103 105 9298 90 0
Dwayne Johnson 139 72 12576 90 0
Richard Pfaff 162 52 14106 87 0

13 - Senior Bowlers  Lane 13  HDCP=221
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Robert VanWinkle 159 54 11970 75 0
Tommy Dondzila 177 38 11741 66 0
Marianne VanWinkle 135 76 12224 90 0
Isaiah VanWinkle 161 53 6792 42 0

14 - Grave Diggers  Lane 14  HDCP=180
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Jen King 162 52 13682 84 0
Bunny O'Mara 146 66 13656 93 0
Ken King 186 30 15645 84 0
Damon Graves 184 32 16056 87 0
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15 - Babes and Balls  Lane 15  HDCP=149
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Jennifer Remenius 166 48 14783 89 145 152 a156 453
Shannon McCann 164 50 8373 51 0
Chuck Noojin 180 36 17117 95 180 147 a170 497
Jeff Remenius 203 15 19366 95 191 235 a193 619
Chuck Remenius 157 56 5990 38 139 185 a147 471
Robert McCann bk193 24 488 3 0
Sue Noojin 170 45 510 3 0

16 - Glory Bowls  Lane 16  HDCP=220
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Alyssa Matusiak 138 73 12091 87 0
Nathan Schuyler 154 59 14346 93 0
David Matusiak 170 45 15380 90 0
Amanda Schuyler 172 43 15519 90 0

17 - Jameson Gang  Lane 17  HDCP=273
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Deanna Spohn 120 90 10486 87 0
Sharon Igras 150 63 12677 84 0
Greg Spohn 156 57 12201 78 0
Steve Igras 149 63 11697 78 0
Brianne Crane 105 103 948 9 0
Matt Hurst 114 95 344 3 0

18 - Family Affair  Lane 18  HDCP=206
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Elaine Raker 140 72 7174 51 0
Wayne Raker 176 39 10566 60 0
Kelly Kaylor 146 66 5291 36 0
Larry Kaylor 187 29 9002 48 0
Savannah Kitchens 151 62 6357 42 0
Daryn Kaylor 165 49 6939 42 0
Brandon Kaylor 209 9 3142 15 0
Kyle Kaylor 186 30 3354 18 0

Alphabetical List of All Members of This League
z Men

ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
144 Archie Aaron 12843 84 152 61
109 James Adamson 0 0 bk175 40
174 Cliff Allen 15326 81 189 27
140 Michael Cates 10886 60 181 35
181 Daniel Charles 0 0 bk175 40
185 Michael Crachy 15315 78 196 21

49 Ben De St Jean 4990 21 237 0
84 Wes Derks 7304 54 135 76
92 Tommy Dondzila 11741 66 177 38
47 Keith Dunn 558 3 186 30

131 Scott Eaton 16031 87 184 32
175 Michael Gard 1661 12 138 73

45 Damon Graves 16056 87 184 32
13 Jeff Gustke 0 0 0 0

195 James Hester 0 0 bk184 32
62 Tony Hollandsworth 12187 74 164 50

163 Matt Homan 10360 54 191 26
32 Matt Hurst 344 3 114 95
19 Steve Igras 11697 78 149 63

108 Sean Jackson 0 0 0 0
14 Jordan Jansma 17044 93 183 33

199 Dwayne Johnson 12576 90 139 72
46 Rudolph Jones 9298 90 103 105
42 Brandon Kaylor 3142 15 209 9
41 Daryn Kaylor 6939 42 165 49
43 Kyle Kaylor 3354 18 186 30
39 Larry Kaylor 9002 48 187 29

205 Jason Kendera 0 0 bk201 17
77 Ken King 15645 84 186 30
29 CHRIS MARKERT 9382 72 130 81
27 MELISSA MARKERT 7052 69 102 106
83 Nate Mattox 14138 75 188 28

212 David Matusiak 15380 90 170 45
126 Robert McCann 488 3 bk193 24

15 Marlon McGhee 0 0 0 0
154 Ryan McLean 15189 90 168 46

12 Jimmy Mendez 0 0 0 0
124 Jugo Milsavljevich 0 0 bk173 42
170 Danielle Montgomery 0 0 bk148 64

24 Shawn Murphy 10468 57 183 33
115 Chuck Noojin 17117 95 180 36

33 Tom Nowak 12595 84 149 63

173 Shannon Packingham 16430 93 176 39
133 Richard Pfaff 14106 87 162 52
202 Michael Plants Jr 16847 90 187 29
148 Mike Plants III 4690 29 161 53

37 Wayne Raker 10566 60 176 39
184 Darrell Reed 10928 84 130 81
125 Chuck Remenius 5990 38 157 56
116 Jeff Remenius 19366 95 203 15

54 Donald Rettig 696 3 232 0
44 Chris Richardson 1544 9 171 44
82 Rick Rohaley 15008 78 192 25
31 Don Rollensen 2192 15 146 66

159 John Schneider 0 0 bk199 18
141 Chuck Schoon 0 0 bk176 39
178 Nathan Schuyler 14346 93 154 59

5 Ron Seifert 1023 6 bk175 40
147 Osiris Selby 13528 90 150 63

53 Chet Setser 13480 90 149 63
153 John Shofroth Jr 6929 42 164 50

30 Michael Shofroth 5260 42 125 85
97 David Shrall 14353 93 154 59
26 Robert Smith 1421 9 157 56

2 Garret Spears 9578 69 138 73
8 Joel Spinella 4965 47 105 103

20 Greg Spohn 12201 78 156 57
162 Jack Stevens 0 0 0 0
207 Thomas Stinar 15297 93 164 50

3 Jerome Tachik 16003 81 197 20
51 Marc Taylor 3204 18 178 37

146 Anthony Thomas Jr 14826 93 159 54
16 Stephen Thomas 0 0 0 0

204 Frank Traina 11581 81 142 70
9 Jeremy Trimble 0 0 0 0

35 Isaiah VanWinkle 6792 42 161 53
117 Robert VanWinkle 11970 75 159 54
182 Robert Victor 0 0 bk153 60
196 Jason Villarreal 0 0 bk158 55
208 Tommy Westbury 10475 72 145 67
165 Justus White 15904 93 171 44
203 Eric Williamson 7806 45 173 42
209 Brian Wirick 4976 30 165 49
200 Joshua Wirick 12794 84 152 61

" Women
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ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
171 Jen Adams 6945 45 154 59

7 Brittnie Beach 0 0 0 0
67 Kelly Bowen 0 0 bk159 54
50 Shania Byrne 557 3 185 31

179 Amy Charles 0 0 bk135 76
11 Robin Collins 0 0 0 0
25 Brianne Crane 948 9 105 103

183 Katherine Drye 0 0 bk143 69
23 Michelle Haluska 10695 69 155 58

167 Loryn Homan 7589 51 148 64
18 Sharon Igras 12677 84 150 63

101 Carma Jones 11355 90 126 84
38 Kelly Kaylor 5291 36 146 66
78 Jen King 13682 84 162 52
40 Savannah Kitchens 6357 42 151 62
68 Tamara Kolb 0 0 bk147 65

211 Alyssa Matusiak 12091 87 138 73
114 Shannon McCann 8373 51 164 50

10 Sandra McGuire 0 0 0 0
55 Sue Noojin 510 3 170 45
34 Trisha Nowak 918 6 153 60
28 Bunny O'Mara 13656 93 146 66

176 Cindy Packingham 9629 82 117 92
149 Ida Poellnitz-Penden 13787 93 148 64

36 Elaine Raker 7174 51 140 72
4 Debra Reeder 0 0 0 0

113 Jennifer Remenius 14783 89 166 48
22 Nikki Rollensen 11978 90 133 78

177 Amanda Schuyler 15519 90 172 43
158 Shanna Sharp 0 0 bk96 111
150 Julie Shofroth 7272 72 101 107

48 Sandy Shrall 1152 9 128 82
21 Deanna Spohn 10486 87 120 90
66 Lisa Stacy 0 0 bk143 69

206 Vicky Stinar 10233 87 117 92
110 Charmal Surney 8617 62 138 73
172 Julie Toomey 11757 80 146 66
120 Marianne VanWinkle 12224 90 135 76
180 Lisa Victor 0 0 bk153 60

1 Theresa Warmelink 8620 78 110 99
52 Kim Weisner 11735 81 144 68

201 Jessica Westburry 9226 63 146 66
6 Belle Wirick 2193 21 104 104

121 Mary Yardley 11187 78 143 69
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